
Concentric Reducer
A member of

Page 59

Product index 

8264 200 150

Dimension Φd
Nominal length L

Example: 8264200150 - Ø200 * Ø150

Ød1
nom

L
mm

m
kg

80

100

125

160

180

200

224

250

280

300

315

150

300

500

150

300

500

150

300

500

150

300

500

150

300

500

150

300

500

150

300

500

150

300

500

150

300

500

150

300

500

150

300

500

0,2

0,3

0,7

0,2

0,4

0,8

0,3

0,5

1,1

0,4

0,7

1,4

0,4

0,7

1,5

0,6

1,0

1,8

0,6

1,1

2,0

0,9

1,4

2,2

1,1

1,6

2,5

1,4

1,8

2,7

1,6

2,0

3,2

Weight can vary ±10%

https://webshop.vinaduct.com                info@vinaduct.com

Slide-in male couplings. They can be used as expansion 

penetrations. Slide-in male couplings can also be 
installed for splicing replaced ducts in legacy systems. It 
is a popular solution for ventilation ducts continuously 

ductwork.

Also available in other dimensions up to Ø400.

FA
V_

M
ar

in
eD

uc
tS

ys
te

m
.2

02
5.

V1
.0

.E
N

Slide-in male couplings. They can be used as                       
expansion joints in ductwork or for connecting ducts 

be installed for splicing replaced ducts in legacy 
systems. It is a popular solution for ventilation ducts 
continuously exposed to temperature variations 

Also available in other dimensions up to Ø400.

Slide-in male couplings. They can be used as expansion 

penetrations. Slide-in male couplings can also be 
installed for splicing replaced ducts in legacy systems. It 
is a popular solution for ventilation ducts continuously 

ductwork.

Also available in other dimensions up to Ø400.

Slide-In Coupling

FA
V_

M
ar

in
eD

uc
tS

ys
te

m
.2

02
5.

V1
.1

.E
N


