

## Description

Slide-in male couplings. They can be used as expansion joints in ductwork or for connecting ducts at floor penetrations. Slide-in male couplings can also be installed for splicing replaced ducts in legacy systems. It is a popular solution for ventilation ducts continuously exposed to temperature variations which affect thermal expansion and shrinking of the ductwork. The fitting is also perfect for connecting fire dampers to the ductwork.

Also available in other dimensions up to Ø400.



## Dimensions



Ød <sub>1</sub> nom	L mm	m kg
80	150	0,2
	300	0,3
	500	0,7
100	150	0,2
	300	0,4
	500	0,8
125	150	0,3
	300	0,5
	500	1,1
160	150	0,4
	300	0,7
	500	1,4
180	150	0,4
	300	0,7
	500	1,5
200	150	0,6
	300	1,0
	500	1,8
224	150	0,6
	300	1,1
	500	2,0
250	150	0,9
	300	1,4
	500	2,2
280	150	1,1
	300	1,6
	500	2,5
300	150	1,4
	300	1,8
	500	2,7
315	150	1,6
	300	2,0
	500	3,2

## Order code

Product index 8264 200 150  
Dimension Ød<sub>1</sub>  
Nominal length L

**Example: 8264200150 - Ø200 \* Ø150**

Weight can vary ±10%